# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Northwestern University	04/13/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manijeh Razeghi
Street Address:	1500 Sheridan Road
City:	Wilmette
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60091

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5650635

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 1 source=63015#page1.tif

3020033

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0576

#### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

Northwestern University of Evanston, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as PATENTEE), did obtain a United States patent for an invention entitled:

#### MULTIPLE STACKED SB-BASED HETEROSTRUCTURES

under U.S. patent No. 5,650,635, dated July 22, 1997; and whereas, Northwestern University is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

#### WHEREAS:

Manijeh Razeghi of 1500 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, Illinois, 60091 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, PATENTEE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of 1 pril , 2005.

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

By: Indrani Mukharji

**Executive Director** 

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 05/09/2005